12-16-1999



SHEET PATEN⁻ 101223503 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and Address of receiving party(ies): NEC Corporation (1) Takashi Egawa ₃ 1999 벙 -1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku (2) Koji Hino okyo, JAPAN (3)Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: November 29, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being flec together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Application No.(s) 09/390.259 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom Total number of documents involved: 1 correspondence concerning document should be OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SCFFEN, LLF 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 1180 Avenue of the Americas Enclosed as part of Check No. <u>C901</u>70 New York, New York 10036-8403 in the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. December 9, 1999 Douglas A. Miro Date Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

12/15/1999 MABAWI

00000043 09390259

03 FE:581

40.00 OP

00433214.1



PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT - SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

WHEREAS, I (W	TAKASHI EGAWA	and KOJI HINO of Toky	o, Japan
nave invented certain impro AN ACTIVE NODE INCLUDED IN RECEIVED BY THE ACTIVE NODE	ovements in METHOD A AN ACTIVE NETWORK TO E for	ALLOCATE A SEQUENCE C which an application)F PACKETS for United States
Letters Patent has been exe WHEREAS, NEC C		even date herewith; ar ba 5-chome, Minato-ku	
as assignee, is desirous Invention and any Patent th	of acquiring all richat may be granted th	ght, title and intere	est in and to said
NOW, THEREFORE, valuable consideration, to assignor(s), hereby sell, as interest for the United State application for Freissue applications and particular and all other countries, including all other countries, including all rights for past infereby authorized and requirements and assignee and covenativisional, continuation, really assignments thereof to be its representatives all whenever requested, to test any of said applications or all rightful caths, and to uccessors, assigns and now inited States and all other forme and paid by said assignments are provided to the particular and paid by said assignments are provided to the particular and paid by said assignments are provided to the particular and part	he receipt of which ssign and set over to ates and all other content, all original, tents applied for oring all rights of price fringement, and the Content as assigned to issue all herein, as assigned selves) and my (our) and without further recissue and other applicated assignee or its facts known to the cify in any interfered patents may become in do generally everythines to obtain pates countries, the experiments	said assignee the enti- cuntries in and to said divisional, continuat granted therefor in the commissioner of Patents patents on said inven- of the entire interest legal representatives, remuneration, to execu- ications for Patent on assigns, to communicate undersigned respection ences or other legal pro- involved, to sign all in thing necessary to as- ent protection for said	edged, I (We), as re right, title and dinvention and the tion, substitute or e United States and f said application, and Trademarks is tions or resulting therein; and the heirs and assigns te and deliver all said inventions and te to said assignee as said inventions, roceedings in which lawful papers, make sist assignee, its dinvention in the
ate: November 29, 1999		Jakaski Egan	a AKASHI EGAWA
ate: November 29, 1999		Jakaski Egan Ræjgi Rian	ク OJI HINO
ate:			
	Witness:	Dumitake U	Intarale
		2 + 66 1 Te /1111	

LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED

DISC\189693

PATENT REEL: 010433 FRAME: 0198

RECORDED: 12/13/1999